STATE OF COLORADO

Amendment 32
YES
NO

STATE OF COLORADO
Amendment 33
YES
NO

STATE OF COLORADO

Referendum A
YES
NO

ARAPAHOE COUNTY
BALLOT ISSUE 1A
YES
NO

CITY OF AURORA
MAYOR
Bob LeGare
Ed Tauer
Debra Vickrey

CITY OF AURORA
COUNCIL MEMBER, WARD IV
Matt Cook
Richard B. Doby
Bob FitzGerald

Molly (Margaret) Markert

1/30/2004 3:48:56 PM

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Arapahoe County
Coordinated General Election

November 4, 2003

VOTER REGISTRATION INFORMATION

TOTAL ACTIVE REGISTERED VOTERS 210,909
OFFICIAL ELECTION TURNOUT
NUMBER OF VOTERS 108,440

51.42% - All Precincts Reported
As Of 3:09 P.M. - 11/17/2003

CITY OF AURORA
Vote For COUNCIL MEMBER, WARD V
24299 Marcus "Mark" Hodges
78043 Sue Sandstrom
102342 Barbara Yamrick
Vote For CITY OF AURORA
21190 COUNCIL MEMBER, WARD VI
86451 J.P. Allen
107641 Bob Broom
John R. McCracken
Vote For
45148 CITY OF AURORA
61137 COUNCIL MEMBER, AT LARGE
106285 Ryan Frazier
Michael F. Martin
Craig Nash
Vote For Sum C. Nguyen
58335 Acen L. Phillips
47550 Brad Pierce
105885 Ginny Zinth
Vote For One CITY OF AURORA
10758 BALLOT ISSUE 2A
17739 YES
11452 NO
39949
CITY OF AURORA
Vote For One BALLOT QUESTION 2B
958 YES
1308 NO
2442
3059
7767

Vote For One
2822
4440
1215

Total 8477

Vote For One
804

3864
3011

Total 7679

Vote For Two

13663
6427
6704
7994
3287

10867

10644
Total 59586

Vote For
22061
17149

Total 39210

Vote For
26654
12166

Total 38820
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CITY OF AURORA
BALLOT QUESTION 2C
YES

NO

CITY OF AURORA
BALLOT QUESTION 2D
YES

NO

CITY OF AURORA
BALLOT QUESTION 2E
YES

NO

CITY OF AURORA
BALLOT QUESTION 2F
YES
NO

CITY OF CENTENNIAL
CITY COUNCIL WARD |
John R. Phillips
Vorry Moon

Darrell F. Humphrey

CITY OF CENTENNIAL
CITY COUNCIL WARD II
Bart Miller
Michael Kirrane

CITY OF CENTENNIAL
CITY COUNCIL WARD I
Andrea Suhaka

CITY OF CENTENNIAL

CITY COUNCIL WARD IV
Todd Miller
Barry R. Stevens
David R. Meyer
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Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Vote For
20194
18446

38640

Vote For
17808
20609

38417

Vote For
27878
10802

38680

Vote For
32855
5828

38683

Vote For One
1766
1918
1738

5422

Vote For One
3814
2276

6090

Vote For One
5458

5458

Vote For One
2245
1093
1529

4867

CITY OF CENTENNIAL
CITY CLERK
Gerry K. Cummins

Total

CITY OF CENTENNIAL
CITY TREASURER
Doug Milliken
Charlie Fiser

Total

CITY OF CENTENNIAL
BALLOT ISSUE 2G
YES
NO

Total

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD
OFFICE OF COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT 1
Jill Carliston
Ray Tomasso
Dennis M. Schum

Total

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD
OFFICE OF COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT 3
Laurett Barrentine
Write In

Total

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD
OFFICE OF COUNCIL MEMBER AT-LARGE
Olga Wolosyn
John Harper
Michael Yurchick

Total

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD
BALLOT ISSUE 2H
YES

NO
Total

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD
BALLOT ISSUE 2|
YES
NO

Total
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Vote For One
19256

19256

Vote For One
12519
7976

20495

Vote For
15970
12708

28678

Vote For One
504
508
193

1205

Vote For One
977
151

1128

Vote For Two
2923
2482
2724

8129

Vote For
1691

3987
5678

Vote For
1714
3956

5670



CITY OF ENGLEWOOD
BALLOT ISSUE 2J
YES
NO
Total

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD
BALLOT ISSUE 2K
YES
NO

Total

CITY OF LITTLETON
COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT Il
Joseph M. (Jose) Trujillo
Pat Cronenberger

Total

CITY OF LITTLETON
COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT IV
Rebecca Kast
Scott Goldie

Total

CITY OF LITTLETON
COUNCIL MEMBER AT LARGE
Stewart Meagher
Tom Mulvey

Amy S. Conklin
Douglas Clark

Total

CITY OF LITTLETON
INITIATED ORDINANCE - 200

YES
NO

Total

CITY OF SHERIDAN
CITY COUNCIL WARD 1

Vicki Johnson
R. Landau DeLaguna

Total

1/30/2004 3:48:57 PM

Vote For
2975
2333

5308

Vote For
1968
2705

4673

Vote For One
916
988

1904

Vote For One
1554
978

2532

Vote For Two
2825
4254

5778
3758

16615

Vote For

6529
4010

10539

Vote For One

153
114

267

CITY OF SHERIDAN
CITY COUNCIL WARD 2
Carla J. Garcia
Chanele M. Beacham

Cynthia K. Radke

CITY OF SHERIDAN
CITY COUNCIL WARD 3
Dallas Hall

CITY OF SHERIDAN
BALLOT ISSUE 2L
YES
NO

CITY OF SHERIDAN
BALLOT ISSUE 2M
YES
NO

CITY OF SHERIDAN
BALLOT QUESTION 2N
YES
NO

TOWN OF FOXFIELD

BALLOT ISSUE 20
YES
NO

TOWN OF FOXFIELD

BALLOT ISSUE 2P
YES
NO

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total
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Vote For Two
137
144
155

436

Vote For One
199

199

Vote For
418
366

784

Vote For
418
358

776

Vote For
439
337

776

Vote For
256
76
332

Vote For
243
87
330



ARAPAHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1

SCHOOL BOARD DISTRICT DIRECTOR AT-LARGE

Karen A. Miller

Brad Radosevich
Herb Soderstrom
Bill Wilton

Sherry Scaggiari
Keith Carson

Total

ARAPAHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #6 LITTLETON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

SCHOOL DIRECTOR - AT LARGE
Diana Holland
John Dunn

Peter Nemkov

Total
AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 28J
SCHOOL DISTRICT DIRECTOR AT-LARGE
Lark A. Eriksen

Susan M. Tabacheck
Marc Huebl

Edward L. Lord
Debbie Barton

Total

BENNETT SCHOOL DISTRICT 29J
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - AT LARGE
Matthew T. Zuber

Michael Babi
Dennis E. Smialek

Delbert L. Moler

Total

BYERS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 32J

SCHOOL DIRECTOR - AT LARGE
Trace Turecek

Laurie Ann Kitzman
Glen L. Spell
Jerry Sauer
Lisa Martin
Total
CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5

SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT A
Kay R. Fair

Total

1/30/2004 3:48:57 PM

Vote For Two
1669

661
768
1066

1475
1025

6664

Vote For Two
17001
12729

7729
37459

Vote For Three
7180

8906
7024

7634
10864

41608

Vote For Three
335

270
244

288

1137

Vote For Four
206

198
154
219

229

1006

Vote For One
29894

29894

CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT B
Paul J. Hanley

Total

CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT C
Aagje C. Barber

Total

CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5
BALLOT ISSUE 3A
YES
NO

Total

CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5
BALLOT ISSUE 3B
YES
NO

Total
SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT A
Ronald L Carter
Total
SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT B
John Vaglienti

Total

SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT D

David R. Bleau, Sr.
Angela Hiatt

Total

STRASBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 31J
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD DIRECTOR
Rachel Murphy

Matthew Murray
James R. Laurita, Jr.

William J. Hendrickson
Larry Graff

Total
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Vote For One
28197

28197

Vote For One
27292

27292

Vote For
27413
22611

50024

Vote For
26552
23416

49968

Vote For One

686

686

Vote For One

754

754

Vote For One
335

474

809

Vote For Three

131

98
143

123

153

648



ARAPAHOE LIBRARY DISTRICT

BALLOT ISSUE 4A Vote For
YES 29222
NO 21111

Total 50333

PLATTE CANYON WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT

BALLOT ISSUE 4B Vote For
YES 494
NO 353

Total 847

SOUTHWEST METROPOLITAN WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT

BALLOT ISSUE 4C Vote For
YES 323
NO 265

Total 588

CHERRY CREEK VISTA PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT

BALLOT ISSUE 5A Vote For
YES 1047
NO 606

Total 1653

CHERRY CREEK VISTA PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT

BALLOT QUESTION 5B Vote For
YES 803
NO 815

Total 1618

HEATHER GARDENS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

BALLOT ISSUE 5C Vote For
YES 1133
NO 1149

Total 2282

SUBURBAN METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

BALLOT QUESTION 5F Vote For
YES 1970
NO 810

Total 2780

SUBURBAN METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

BALLOT QUESTION 5G Vote For
YES 860
NO 1824

Total 2684
1/30/2004 3:48:57 PM

CHERRY HILLS VILLAGE SANITATION DISTRICT
BALLOT QUESTION 5H
YES

NO
Total
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Vote For
539
580

1119



