Arapahoe County Coordinated General Election

November 4, 2003

VOTER REGISTRATION INFORMATION

TOTAL ACTIVE REGISTERED VOTERS 210,909

OFFICIAL ELECTION TURNOUT

NUMBER OF VOTERS 108,440

51.42% - All Precincts Reported

As Of 3:09 P.M. - 11/17/2003

Amendment 32 Vote For COUNCIL MEMBER, WARD V Vote YES 24299 Marcus "Mark" Hodges NO 78043 Sue Sandstrom Total 102342 Barbara Yamrick	2822 4440 1215 8477
NO 78043 Sue Sandstrom	4440 1215 8477
	1215 8477
Total 102342 Barbara Yamrick	8477
Total	For One
STATE OF COLORADO	For One
Amendment 33 Vote For CITY OF AURORA	For One
•	
NO 86451 J.P. Allen	804
Total 107641 Bob Broom John R. McCracken	3864 3011
STATE OF COLORADO	
Total Referendum A Vote For	7679
YES 45148 CITY OF AURORA	
	For Two
Total 106285 Ryan Frazier 1	3663
Michael F. Martin	6427
ARAPAHOE COUNTY Craig Nash	6704
BALLOT ISSUE 1A Vote For Sum C. Nguyen YES 58335 Acen L. Phillips	7994 3287
	0867
	0644
Total	59586
CITY OF AURORA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
MAYOR Vote For One CITY OF AURORA	
	For
	2061
	7149
Total 39949 Total	39210
CITY OF AURORA CITY OF AURORA	
	For
	6654
Richard B. Doby 1308 NO 1 Bob FitzGerald 2442	2166
Total	38820
Molly (Margaret) Markert 3059	
Total 7767	

1/30/2004 3:48:56 PM Page 1 of 5

CITY OF AURORA			CITY OF CENTENNIAL	
BALLOT QUESTION 2C		Vote For	CITY CLERK	Vote For One
YES		20194	Gerry K. Cummins	19256
NO		18446	Total	19256
	Total	38640		
			CITY OF CENTENNIAL	
CITY OF AURORA			CITY TREASURER	Vote For One
BALLOT QUESTION 2D		Vote For	Doug Milliken	12519
YES		17808	Charlie Fiser	7976
NO		20609	Total	20495
	Total	38417	OLTY OF OFNITENNIAL	
CITY OF AURORA			CITY OF CENTENNIAL BALLOT ISSUE 2G	Vote For
BALLOT QUESTION 2E		Vote For	YES	15970
YES		27878	NO	12708
_				
NO	Total	10802	Total	28678
	iotai	38680	CITY OF ENGLEWOOD	
CITY OF AURORA			OFFICE OF COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT 1	Vote For One
BALLOT QUESTION 2F		Vote For	Jill Carlston	504
YES		32855	Ray Tomasso	508
NO		5828	Dennis M. Schum	193
	Total			
	Total	38683	Total	1205
CITY OF CENTENNIAL			CITY OF ENGLEWOOD	
CITY COUNCIL WARD I		Vote For One	OFFICE OF COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT 3	Vote For One
John R. Phillips		1766	Laurett Barrentine	977
Vorry Moon		1918	Write In	151
Darrell F. Humphrey		1738	Total	1128
	Total	5422		
			CITY OF ENGLEWOOD	
CITY OF CENTENNIAL			OFFICE OF COUNCIL MEMBER AT-LARGE	Vote For Two
CITY COUNCIL WARD II		Vote For One	Olga Wolosyn	2923
Bart Miller		3814	John Harper	2482
Michael Kirrane		2276	Michael Yurchick	2724
	Total	6090	Total	8129
CITY OF CENTENNIAL			CITY OF ENGLEWOOD	
CITY COUNCIL WARD III		Vote For One	BALLOT ISSUE 2H	Vote For
Andrea Suhaka		5458	YES	1691
	Total	5458	NO	3987
	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0.00	Total	5678
CITY OF CENTENNIAL			Total	3070
CITY COUNCIL WARD IV		Vote For One	CITY OF ENGLEWOOD	
Todd Miller		2245	BALLOT ISSUE 2I	Vote For
Barry R. Stevens		1093	YES	1714
David R. Meyer		1529	NO	3956
	Total	4867	Total	5670

1/30/2004 3:48:56 PM Page 2 of 5

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD			CITY OF SHERIDAN		
BALLOT ISSUE 2J		Vote For	CITY COUNCIL WARD 2		Vote For Two
YES		2975	Carla J. Garcia		137
NO		2333	Chanele M. Beacham		144
	Total	5308	Cynthia K. Radke		155
				Total	436
CITY OF ENGLEWOOD					
BALLOT ISSUE 2K		Vote For	CITY OF SHERIDAN		
YES		1968	CITY COUNCIL WARD 3		Vote For One
NO		2705	Dallas Hall		199
	Total	4673		Total	199
CITY OF LITTLETON			CITY OF SHERIDAN		
COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT II		Vote For One	BALLOT ISSUE 2L		Vote For
Joseph M. (Jose) Trujillo		916	YES		418
Pat Cronenberger		988	NO		366
	Total	1904		Total	784
CITY OF LITTLETON			CITY OF SHERIDAN		
COUNCIL MEMBER DISTRICT IV		Vote For One	BALLOT ISSUE 2M		Vote For
Rebecca Kast		1554	YES		418
Scott Goldie		978	NO		358
	Total	2532		Total	776
CITY OF LITTLETON			CITY OF SHERIDAN		
COUNCIL MEMBER AT LARGE		Vote For Two	BALLOT QUESTION 2N		Vote For
Stewart Meagher		2825	YES		439
Tom Mulvey		4254	NO		337
Amy S. Conklin		5778		Total	776
Douglas Clark		3758			
	Total	16615	TOWN OF FOXFIELD		
	Total	10013	BALLOT ISSUE 20		Vote For
CITY OF LITTLETON			YES		256
INITIATED ORDINANCE - 200		Vote For	NO		76
YES		6529		Total	332
NO		4010	TOWN OF FOXFIELD		
	Total	10539	TOWN OF TOXITLED		
			BALLOT ISSUE 2P		Vote For
CITY OF SHERIDAN			YES		243
CITY COUNCIL WARD 1		Vote For One	NO		87
Vicki Johnson R. Landau DeLaguna		153 114		Total	330
	Total	267			

1/30/2004 3:48:57 PM Page 3 of 5

ARAPAHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 SCHOOL BOARD DISTRICT DIRECTOR AT-LARGE	Vote For Two	CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5 SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT B	Vote For One
Karen A. Miller	1669	Paul J. Hanley	28197
Brad Radosevich	661	Total	28197
Herb Soderstrom	768	CHEDDA CDEEK CCHOOL DICEDICE NO. 5	
Bill Wilton	1066	CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5	Vata Far One
Sherry Scaggiari Keith Carson	1475 1025	SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT C Aagje C. Barber	Vote For One 27292
Total	6664	Total	27292
ARAPAHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #6 LITTLETON	PUBLIC SCHOOLS	CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5	
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - AT LARGE	Vote For Two	BALLOT ISSUE 3A	Vote For
Diana Holland	17001	YES	27413
John Dunn	12729	NO	22611
Peter Nemkov	7729	Total	50024
Total	37459	CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5	
AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 28J		BALLOT ISSUE 3B	Vote For
SCHOOL DISTRICT DIRECTOR AT-LARGE	Vote For Three	YES	26552
Lark A. Eriksen	7180	NO	23416
Susan M. Tabacheck	8906	Total	49968
Marc Huebl	7024		
Edward L. Lord	7634	SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT	
Edward L. Lord	7034	SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT A	Vote For One
Debbie Barton	10864	Paradal Carter	000
Total	41608	Ronald L Carter	686
		Total	686
BENNETT SCHOOL DISTRICT 29J		SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT	
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - AT LARGE	Vote For Three	SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT	
Matthew T. Zuber	335	SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT B	Vote For One
Matthew 1. Zuber	333	John Vaglienti	754
Michael Babi	270		
Dennis E. Smialek	244	Total	754
Delbert L. Moler	288	SHERIDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT	
Total	1137	SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT D	Vote For One
		David R. Bleau, Sr.	335
BYERS SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 32J		Angele Hiett	474
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - AT LARGE	Vote For Four	Angela Hiatt	474
Trace Turecek	206	Total	809
Laurie Ann Kitzman	198		
Glen L. Spell	154	STRASBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 31J	
Gien L. Open	104	DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD DIRECTOR	Vote For Three
Jerry Sauer	219	Pachal Murphy	131
Lisa Martin	229	Rachel Murphy	131
		Matthew Murray	98
Total	1006	James R. Laurita, Jr.	143
CHERRY CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 5		William J. Hendrickson	123
	With E. C.	Larry Graff	153
SCHOOL DIRECTOR - DISTRICT A Kay R. Fair	Vote For One 29894	Total	648
	20007	iotai	V - V
Total	29894		

1/30/2004 3:48:57 PM Page 4 of 5

ARAPAHOE LIBRARY DISTRICT			CHERRY HILLS VILLAGE SANITA	ATION DISTRICT	
BALLOT ISSUE 4A		Vote For	BALLOT QUESTION 5H		Vote For
YES		29222	YES		539
NO		21111	NO		580
	Total	50333		Total	1119
PLATTE CANYON WATER AND SAI	NITATION DISTRIC	т			
BALLOT ISSUE 4B		Vote For			
YES		494			
NO		353			
	Total	847			
SOUTHWEST METROPOLITAN WA	TED AND SANITAT	TION DISTRICT			
BALLOT ISSUE 4C	ILK AND SANITA	Vote For			
YES		323			
NO		265			
110					
	Total	588			
CHERRY CREEK VISTA PARK AND	RECREATION DIS				
BALLOT ISSUE 5A		Vote For			
YES		1047			
NO		606			
	Total	1653			
CHERRY CREEK VISTA PARK AND	RECREATION DIS	STRICT			
BALLOT QUESTION 5B		Vote For			
YES		803			
NO		815			
	Total	1618			
HEATHER GARDENS METROPOLIT	TAN DISTRICT				
BALLOT ISSUE 5C		Vote For			
YES		1133			
NO		1149			
	Total	2282			
SUBURBAN METROPOLITAN DIST	RICT				
BALLOT QUESTION 5F		Vote For			
YES		1970			
NO		810			
	Tatal				
	Total	2780			
SUBURBAN METROPOLITAN DIST	RICT				
BALLOT QUESTION 5G		Vote For			
YES		860			

1/30/2004 3:48:57 PM Page 5 of 5

1824

2684

Total

NO